

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2539/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2006 in CRLA No. 597/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEVIJI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sweta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Bihar  
seeks time to file additional documents. List on 8th September, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER