

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2025 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

DEVIJI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Jail Petition,Adv.
Mr Binay K Das, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanat Tokas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties through their ld. Counsels present.
Final chance is granted for filing additional documents on record.
List again on 2.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj