

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2025/2009

DEVIJI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava(A.C.),Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kumar Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order should reveal that Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava Advocate has been appointing as amicus curiae in this matter. However, he is not available. The matter be posted after summer vacation.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.05.21
17:14:34 IST
Reason: